

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30051/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2017 in PIL No. 41593/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA SARVA JAN HITAY SARVA JAN  
SUKHAY PARISHAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, dv.  
Mr. Naveen Kr. Awana, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2017,  
before some other Bench.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar