

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 18785/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA SARVA JAN HITAY
SARVA JAN SUKHAY PARISHAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks as she submits that the Government is considering amendment in the Rules. Last opportunity is granted in this behalf. The matter shall be listed after four weeks without any further adjournment.

We make it clear that the High Court may proceed with the petition of the respondent herein (who is the petitioner in the High Court) insofar as the issue raised by the respondent in the said petition is concerned.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER